12-14-01 REC 12-29-2004

102912141

Mail Stop Assignment Recordatio DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



8

8.9

12/14/04

Date

(2/17/2004 FC: 0021

×

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fred Henry Boettner; Stephen J. Sullivan; Craig William Moyer; Gary Kraterfield; Robert Kirby and Mark E. Shepard
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY **1 RIVER ROAD** SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345
- 3. Nature of conveyance:

<u>XXXX</u>	Assignment Security Agreement Other:			Merger Change of Name	
Executio	n Date:	12/08/2004 and 12/	09/2004 respective	lv	

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 12/08/2004 and 12/09/2004 respectively application is:

Α. Application/Patent No. Β. Application/Issue Date

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

> Paul D. Greeley, Esg. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.

- CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 XXXXX
- XXXXX Enclosed
  - Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 may may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01 0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that

	Pa	<u>  </u>	<u>D.</u>	Gree	le	/	
Na	ame	of	P	erson	S	igni	ng

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0858

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Fred Henry Boettner of 4611 Hazel Drive, Roanoke, Virginia 24018; Stephen J. Sullivan of 5233 Falcon Ridge Road, Roanoke, Virginia 24014; Craig William Moyer of 3847 Meadowlark Road, Roanoke, Virginia 24018; Gary Kraterfield of 2552 Inglewood Road, SW, Roanoke, Virginia 24015; Robert Kirby of 3202 Pasley Avenue, SW, Roanoke, Virginia 24015 and Mark E. Shepard of 5327 Golden Eagle Lane, Roanoke, Virigina 24018, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled PERSISTENT CONFIGURATION IN A MULTIPLE PROCESSOR REPAIRABLE SYSTEM [Docket Number 134955].

X executed concurrently herewith,

□ signed as of [date], or

□ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1

FRED HENRY BOETTNER Date: 12/8/2004

1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0859

State of <u>Virginia</u> County of <u>Coanoka</u>SS:

This  $\underline{Stt}$  day of  $\underline{Qecomber}$ , 2004, before me personally came the above named **Fred Henry Boettner**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Inventer 2 SULLIVAN

Date:

State of Us SS: County of

This <u>fill</u> day of <u>becamber</u>, 2004, before me personally came the above named **Stephen J**. **Sullivan**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Janbara L (Notary Public)

Seal

Inventor 8 WILLIAM MOYER

2004 Date: 12

State of Unam SS: County of

This  $\underline{\mathcal{G}^{TL}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ , 2004, before me personally came the above named **Craig William Moyer**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notary Public)

Seal

## PATENT REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0860

Inventor 4	00,101			
yan	Inabelil			
GARY KRATERFIELD				

Date: 19/9/04

State of <u>Inginia</u> County of <u>Coanaka</u> SS:

This <u>9th</u> day of <u>Decamber</u>, 2004, before me personally came the above named **Gary Kraterfield**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Bachara & Jone (Notary Public)

Inventor/5 ROBERT KIRRY

State of 6 SS: Konrope County of

Date: 12/9/2004

This  $\underline{\mathcal{P}}_{kirby}$  day of  $\underline{\underline{Decentler}}_{kirby}$ , 2004, before me personally came the above named **Robert Kirby**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Jarbara 19 (Notary Public)

Seal

Inverte MARK E. SHEPARD

Date: 12/9/04

State of Inginia SS: Roaxo County of

This <u>2</u> day of <u>Mecentler</u>, 2004, before me personally came the above named Mark E. **Shepard**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Sea!

(Notary Public)

3 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 12/14/2004**